

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 135 OF 2009

STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SURINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 10/03/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Nupur Chaudhary, Adv.
for Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhir Mendiratta, Adv.

for Dr. Sukhdev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Vasdev, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Aggarwal, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Nupur Chaudhary, learned counsel submits that she has instructions to appear on behalf of the State. She undertakes to file the Vakalatanama within four weeks hence.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (SNEH LATA SHARMA)
| Court Master