

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Criminal Appeal No(s). 135/2009

STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SURINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 06/10/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Nupur Choudhary,Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh,Adv.For Respondent(s) Dr. Sukhdev Sharma,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Mendiratta,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RFour weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned
counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order
dated 29.7.2015 of this Court.

List again on 4.1.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar