

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.135 OF 2009

STATE OF HARYANA

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

SURINDER SINGH & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Last chance to serve respondent No.15 and to give his present address, was given to the appellant on 06.10.2015. Though, four weeks' time was granted for this purpose, needful has not been done till date.

This appeal, therefore, stands dismissed qua respondent No.15.

List the matter before the Bench, if otherwise in order.

.....J.
(A.K. SIKRI)

NEW DELHI
AUGUST 16, 2016

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 135/2009

STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SURINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 16/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Sukhdev Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Dhaka, Adv.
Dr. Chandra Rajan, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Mendiratta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Last chance to serve respondent No.15 and to give his present address, was given to the appellant on 06.10.2015. Though, four weeks' time was granted for this purpose, needful has not been done till date.

This appeal, therefore, stands dismissed qua respondent No.15.

List the matter before the Bench, if otherwise in order.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SR.P.A.

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)