

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. MANOJ JAIN

Criminal Appeal No(s). 135/2009

STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SURINDER SINGH . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Rahul Verma,Adv.  
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)  
Dr. (mrs. ) Vipin Gupta, AOR  
Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR  
Mr. Sudhir Mendiratta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Await return of service of notice for making alternative arrangement already issued to the respondent No.1.

Notice of alternative arrangement was issued to respondent Nos.6 & 14. The unserved cover containing the notices has been received back with postal remark "Wrong address". Hence, Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall file the fresh particulars of the above respondents and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within a period of four weeks.

List the matter again on 04.10.2018.

MANOJ JAIN  
Registrar

SB