

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Criminal Appeal No(s). 135/2009

STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SURINDER SINGH . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-10-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jabar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sheetal Sain, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhir Mendiratta, AOR
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR
Mr. Surinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per tracking report of "India Post" notice in respect of respondent No.1 is yet to be delivered.

However, Mr. Arvind Gupta, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of the respondent No.1 and submits that he will file the vakalatnama on behalf of said respondent today itself. He seeks and is given and four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Ld. Counsel for appellant is directed to serve the copy of the pleadings to the said respondent within a period of one week after filing of the vakalatnama.

Four weeks' time, as last chance, is given to learned counsel for appellant to comply with the terms of the order dated 16.8.2018 of this Court in respect of respondent Nos. 6 and 14.

List again on 4.12.2018.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar