

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR AVANI PAL SINGH

Criminal Appeal No(s). 135/2009

STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SURINDER SINGH . &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-02-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rahul Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhir Mendiratta, AOR  
Mr. Arvind Gupta, AORMr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.  
Dr. (Mrs. ) Vipin Gupta, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The office report indicates that Ld. Counsel for appellant has failed to serve copy of pleadings to respondent No.1, hence no counter affidavit has been filed.

On request of Ld. Counsel for appellant and in the interest of justice, two weeks further time, as a last and final opportunity, is given to serve copy of pleadings and file proof thereof.

Service of notice is complete qua respondent Nos. 6 and 14 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Await records from concerned High Court.

List again on 24.4.2019.

Avani Pal Singh  
Registrar