

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Criminal Appeal No(s). 135/2009

STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SURINDER SINGH . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Ref: Record of Proceedings dated: 12.02.2019: - List the matter on 24.04.2019.)

Date : 24-04-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Rahul Verma,Adv.  
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.Rajat Sharma,Adv.  
Dr. (Mrs. ) Vipin Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Sudhir Mendiratta, AOR  
Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four week's time, as a last chance, is given to respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit.

High Court records are received. Await Trial Court's translated records.

List the matter again on 23.09.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar

SB