

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Criminal Appeal No(s). 135/2009

STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SURINDER SINGH . &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(List the matter on 23.9.2019. (Ref.: Record of Proceedings dated 24.4.2019) )

Date : 23-09-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR  
Mr. Rajendra Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhir Mendiratta, AOR  
Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR  
Dr. (Mrs. ) Vipin Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1, 2, and 9 have already filed the Counter Affidavit.

Respondent No. 7 has not filed counter affidavit despite grant of last opportunity.

Service of notice is complete on other Respondents but no one has chosen to enter appearance on their behalf.

Four weeks' time as a last chance is granted to parties to file Additional documents. After the expiry of four weeks, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar